Sniff Thursday

Hosted by Revolution Dog Sports

Open to All Breeds and Mixed Breeds

4 Trials, 2 Days

September 16 - 17, 2023 3060 US 395, Minden, NV This is an accessible property. Do not mail entries to this address.

Pre-Entry Required

Trial starts at 8:00 AM

Judges: James Shear (CA)

Classes Offered	Instinct, Novice, Open, Senior, Master		
Entries Close	Entries close 07/27/2023 5 pm or when limit is reached Entry Limits: 4 hours of judging per ring Entries open May 23, 2023		
Entry Fee	Instinct: \$10.00, Novice – Master: \$25.00		
BHA BARN HUNT ASSOCIATION	Permission has been granted by Barn Hunt Association LLC for the holding of these trials under BHA rules.		

Club Contact Information

Revolution Dog Sports

revolutiondogsports@gmail.com
Call or Text 775-298-1552
Trial Secretary: Linda Coogan, lbcoogan@msn.com
Trial Chair: Liz Carter, revolutiondogsports@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 2494 Hopi Court, Reno, NV 89506

www.revolutiondogsports.com

Trial Committee: Liz Carter, Linda Coogan, Carrie Stroble, Sarah Anderson

Dog Registration:

Dogs must be registered with the Barn Hunt Association. Registration is a one-time fee. You may register your dog online at www.barnhunt.com

Rules:

For complete rules, visit www.barnhunt.com

Awards:

Qualifying Run: Brown Flat Ribbon

Placements: Flat Ribbon, First through Fourth

High in Class: Rosette New Title: Rosette

Move Ups / Move Downs / Lateral Moves:

Move downs and lateral moves are permitted. There are no move ups offered at this event.

Class Run Order:

- Master, Instinct, Novice, Senior, Open
- Master, Open, Senior, Instinct, Novice
- Check In: 7:30 AM
- General Briefing: 8:00 AM

Venue:

Exhibitors will be crating in their vehicles.

Payoutian Dog Sports reserves the right to

Revolution Dog Sports reserves the right to remove any individual for any reason from the premises. No refunds will be issued. Please pack food and water for you and your dog. The use of alcohol is not permitted. Smoking and vaping are not permitted outside of your personal vehicle. Venue Hours: 7:30 AM to 30 minutes after the last run.

Notice to Exhibitors:

- Refunds will be mailed 7 days after the event.
- No refund for cancellations after the closing date.
- No refunds will be made for cancellations after the closing date or entries which are absent, disqualified, excused or barred from competition by decision of the Trial Committee.
- Exhibitors are responsible for complete, accurate and legible information on their entry forms.
- It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are responsible for behavior of their dogs, children and/or guests. Any exhibitor whose dogs, children and/or guests repeatedly engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the discretion of the Trial Committee, be asked to leave the trial site. In such case, no refund on any entry will be made.
- All dogs must be on leash at all times except when competing.
- Exhibitors are responsible for being in the staging area when it is their turn to run.
- Please be courteous and pick up after your dog.
- All entries must be accompanied by entry fees to be valid. A declined payment or returned check does not constitute a valid entry. There will be a \$40 fee for any returned check or payment. Checks must be made payable to **Revolution Dog Sports**.
- Revolution Dog Sports reserves the right to refuse any entry without cause or explanation.

Revolution Dog Sports Licensed Barn Hunt Association, LLC Trials

Checks should be made payable to **Revolution Dog Sports** and mailed with this entry to:

Revolution Dog Sports

2494 Hopi Court, Reno, NV 89506

Online entry is preferred. There is no fee for online entry.

Trial 1	Trial 3				
Instinct	Instinct				
Novice A / B	Novice A / B				
Open A / B	Open A / B				
Senior A / B	Senior A / B				
Master A / B	Master A / B				
Trial 2	Trial 4				
Instinct	Instinct				
Novice A / B	Novice A / B				
Open A / B	Open A / B				
Senior A / B	Senior A / B				
Master A / B	Master A / B				
BHA Reg #:					
Call Name:					
Registered Name:					
Breed:					
Height Class:	Small Medi	um Large			
Owner(s):					
Address:					
Email:					
Phone Number:					
Agrooment					

Agreement

I (we) agree that the Club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the Club shall deem sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to win prizes, ribbons, and/or trophies, I (we) agree to hold Barn Hunt Association, LLC, Revolution Dog Sports, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any BHA LLC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other persons.